Optidress E OCOMSAT

Factstor 2

Parts List

Mill Green Road
M Junction
Surrey, England CR4 4TX

vq o

Telepnone O

In accordance with our palicy of continued
improvemaent, dotails and specification are liable
to change without nolice




Introduction Optidress E assembled

The keyed illustration of the Optidress E (figura1) indicates the position of each

sub-assembly and element referred to in this parts list, together with the cormesponding m;g;"Tm}wh
figure number.
. i ek s a

Due to the Company's policy of cunsla!it lmmvement_. !hg detafls as shown in t.hls parts 5 2 m“er@;
list may be subject to cccasional variation. Therefore, it is important when ordering spare m: ,r!_,g' 130 Racdial index ShEn
and replacement parts, that the following information is given: fFig 3

1 Optidress E serial number Depth oontrol

slida (Fig 7

2 Description of part

3 Part number,
Separate details of the many types of adaptor brackets to suit individual machines are
available upon reguest. X' axis

Swivel bracket angular
setting ring & stops (5o 4

Stop pin & siide g 5

; ’ Tangant slide g 5

Rofler blind [ 5]

Figure Page
Optidress E assembled 1 2 Radius setting slide
Microscopes and objectives 2 3 Fmbtcer £0 9
Radial index 3 3 Cross -uu: .t'ﬂg g
Swivel bracket, angular setting ring and stops 4 4 0 wls
Roller blind 5 4 Ovassing arm 7% 10
Radius setting slide and transducer & 5 R e
Depth control slide and transducer T 5 attachments (A 11/
Cross slide and transducer 8 6
Stop pin and slide 8 6
Dressing arm 10 (-]
Dressing tools and attachments 11 T INurminator %rﬂ]
lluminator 12 8
Factstor digital read out 13 8
Wiring sub-assembly 14a 8
Transformer 15 8

PVC instrument cover 6T5-004TC



Microscopes and Objectives

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

Eyepiace compiate

{Metric: or English)

Optic: tube -
Optic tube, extended
Reticuls offset ad|. -
complate

Eyeplace shiald

Fiedd lens assy with
e shield

Reticule mount cmpl.
(Matric or English)
Prism assemily
Microscope body
Objective 10x (standard)
Objective 10x fextended)
Cover glass

Cover glass

locking ring

Socket cap screw
Taptite cisk screw
Countersunk screw
Cona point sat screw
Chease head screw

T11-SA118E or M consists of;
T11-5A120 Field Lens assy. with Shield
T11-5A121E Grat and Mourt

Part Numbear Gty

« TI1-BAIBE or M 1

T11-0251 1
711-0251E

711-8A119 1
T711-0048 1

T11-8A120 1

T11-SA121 Eor M
T11-8A122
7110270
T11-5A123 Std,
711-8A123 Ext.
G153

k. ah adh wh el b

863-0123
K13-Mdx10
KEE-Max10
HIE-MEIxS
X20-M3x5
K26-Max10 oot

(S S T Y

Microscopsc cover sub-assambly
PGB complete jnol suopbed on s own)
Radial index mount complete
Microscope tube & base flange cpit.
Base

Radial grating & mount complsta
Retaining collar

Dog {Annulus Mount)

Drive spring

Pan head aorew

Cone point set screw

Chesse head screw

Pan head scraw

Pan head screw

Ingtrument head screw

Colled pin

* Sea figures 14a and 14b - pages 77 and 77

4+ Oversize microscope tube and base flangs

7
I

Micekifepit cover gub-mibes by

with O Lo pied,  swldeh |

Part Number
711-8085 S2T7

T11-3A125
T11-02078 supply
711-0271B oversize tubes
T11-54126
711-0208
711-04318
711-0268

HO2-M2 5xb
X15-M3Ix12
X26-Max50
XO2-M3x12
XO2-M1 Bx5
X29-M1 Bx5

X189 DHa. 314

(T11-0207 x5 + 711-027T1B) less itam 4
T11-207 x 10 Assy.

{7T11-0207 x 10 + T11-0271B)
711-207 x 10 Assy.

¥Th-sc 654 e

Lisa il

R B G b L R = =



Roller Blind

Swivel Bracket, Angular Setting Ring & Stops

Part Mumber Chty Part Numbar Qty

1 Angular setting ring 711-0008A 1 1 Roller blind cover BE3-0058A 2

2  Swivel bracket 711-0004 1 2 Flat point set screw ¥24-8BAx1/8 2

3 Gibint slide 681-0015 1 3 Roller pin G663-0081 2

4 Intermediate slide T11-0034A 1 4 Shoulder pin 711-0084 4

6  Pindon 663-0030C 1 5 Limit stop 6E3-00630C 2

6 Handle GE3-00280 1 B Countersunk head screw HIEA-MEX10 4

7  Handle base 863-0028C 1 7 Blind retaining plate B63-0064C 2

B Stop adjusting screw 663-00354 2 B Pan head screw K2-M2 5x6 6

9 Spacer BE3-0075 1

10 Stop BE3-0010M 2 g Roller 863-85 2

11 Ball . X866 Dia. 187 2 10 Roller brush BE3-66 2 | Supplied as
12 Compression spring G63-0046 a 11 Rolier shoulder bush 663-B7 2 [ Assembly only
13 Bearing B63-D029C 1 12 Roller spring RH [shown) G63-6aA) 1

14 Fixed stop T11-0222-Assy. 1 Roller spring LH 663-888) 1

15 Fixed stop anvil (T11-0223) 1 -

16  Adjustable angular stop 711-0032 B Part number for this assembly is 711-884112 LHARH 1

17 Stop nut 711-0031 6 Supplied as an sssembly orly

18 Angular setting lock screw  B63-00T14A 1

18 Adjustable stop BEI-D02GA 8 13 Biind * 663-0068 2
20 Pad (pressura) 711-0049 B 14 Cheess head screw H26-M3,5xd 4

21  Rack B81-0011 1 15 Aoller blind assembily (LH shown)

22 Collar T11-0048 1 complate with diecast cover 711-8A113 Com. Pair
23 Objeclive cover 711-0045 1

24  Objective cover screw 711-0047 1 ’ Roller & Blind LH & RH Inst, Spares - 002 Pair

25 Sochet cap scraw X13-M4x20 1

268 Cone point sat screw H15-M5x10 1

27 Cup paint sat Screw X16-M3x3 1

28 Dowel X37-Dia 250x25 1

28  Cup point set screw X16-2BAx3M18 1

30  Taper pin ®a1- Dia 3/32x7/8 . 1 ' 1

31 Bocket cap screw X13-2BAx3/8 2 10

32  Gup point set screw X16-4BAXYE 2 |

33  Cup point sat sorew ¥16-MdxB 2 g

34 Socketcap screw X13-28Ax3/8 3 ¢

35 Dowel ¥37-Dia 4x20 1 n* Ny
36  Instrument head screw .

for cover and cabie support  X20-M3x14 2 \*q

37 Dog {swivel brkt) 711-D432 1 )\ 8 ] q
38 Socket cap screw X13-M5xB 3 ’\ = x

39 Dowel X37-Dia Bx16 2 P "
40 Socket cap screw K13-M2, 526 2

41 Socket cap screw X13-M4x20 (i1

42  Locking pad BE3-0073 1

43 Locking rod 711-0038 1 8 .

44 Cup point sel screw K16-MExE 4] l

45  Labal 663-0082 1 :

o =




fo g
25

and Transducer

Part Number
Transducer complete
(See fig. 140 for Assy)
Radius setting =lide
Ciamp (Rad setting slide)
Clamp screw

Stop pin

Fesd screw (Rad setting slids)
Feed nut

Fead screw and push-rod support
(F11-100-934)

Feod scraw knob,

Pin

Pan head screw

Gib

Dowel

Sockel cap screw

Cone point set screw
Socket cap screw
Sockst cap screw

Cup point set screw
Handle

Stop plate

nk screw

Trapsducer cover
Rod locator dog

{ Stim

Gid /563 ondbA 1 69

oty

711-SA050
711-0010
711-0020
711-0021

¥84-Dia .125x 375
711-0226
711-0227 Assy.
711-0221B Assy.

711-022BA+2288
x38-Dia 3x16
XRd-MaxB
BE3-0034A
X37-Dig . 1250375
A13-Max12
X15-Maxs
H13-Max10
X13-2BAx36
X16-4BAxI/B
663-0041B
711-0022
H2B-M3xB

X189 Dia2x18
711-0427
711-0087
B6B63-007BA

F Laull =
ol B 085S

L I e e

PTG R 5 R S T % T S R, T

Depth Control Slide and Transducer

B3 €0 B3 K3 ORI RS ORI BRI ORI K3 PO T e i e R i Tl
MJDWEHMWLWM—*EWWHII&!&HIMdﬂmﬂ‘dlmu\hﬁh}—l

Transducer complete was — SA54
Colurmn.

Gib

Handia screw

Handla

Mut (Feed)

Faed handle

Feed screw

Feed screw and plata
Lock nut

Steeve nut

Sleave

Feed nut (Handle)
Dust cover

Spring (Extansion)
Stop wire loop

Spring pin

Dowel

Cup point sat screw
Pan head screw

Pan haad screw
Instrument head scraw
Socksl cap screw

Pin

Woodruft kay
Push-rod and plate
Instrumeant head scraw
Socket cap screw
Shoulder screw
Cheesa head screw

Part Number
T11-8A108
711-0001
T11-0042
663-0515
B663-0518

~744-0045 1.3 [ -MF X |

711-0011
711-0203
711-0202A
B63-0014
711-D013
711-0014
711-0016
711-0017
BE3-0045
T11-023
BE63-0030
A358-Dia 3x14
X16-M5x10
HO2-Maxb
HO2-M3xA
*28-Ma5x10
X13-Mox12
¥38-Diz 3x16
HAOWD-1/Bx3/8
XF11-02018
H20-MIxB
H13-MEx12
711-0201A
X2E-MExS
H32-MBE
711-0573

_l_n_-hjmu.-n-IMU.D.M_LNMM_AM_L_A_-_.Lm-n-n-—-n.-u.-o—t—l—ls




Cross Slide and Transducer Figure 8 Stop Pin and Slide

Part Number Oty Part Number Oty
1 Transducer completewas - SA54 711-SA108 1 1 Front siida 711-0003 1
2 Slide bracket T11-00024 1 2  Spacing washer 711-0043 1
3 Gib 711-0042 1 3  Microscope clamp screw  X13-MBx25 1
4 Handle screw B63-0515 1 4  Microscope clamp 711-0028C 1
5 Handle 683-0516 1 5  Hex lock nut mé X32-MB 2
B Mut(Feed) 711-0015 1 & Pinion shaf 711-0023 1
7 Feed handle 711-0011 1 ¥ Rl Wi ;
-] Feed screw 711-0203 1 ) §  Pinlon 741-0025 i
8 Fead screw end plate 711-0202A 1 9 Handie 669-00418 .
10 Leck nut EE3-0014 2
11 Slaave nul 711-0013 1 10 Stop pln slesve T11-0027 i
19 Sisave A 711-0014 1 11 Sm!:- pln rack T11-D028 1 8
13 Feed nut (Handle) 711-0016 1 12 Spring 711-0044 1
14  Dust cover 711-0017 1 13 Steel ball XB6-Dia 3 1 \ I
15  Spring [Extension) B63-0045 2 14 Cone point set screw #15-Max5 1 el b
16  Stop wire loop 711-0231 1 15 Cup point set screw X16-M3xB 1
17 Spring pin 563-0038 2 16  Cona point st screw K15-M3xs 1
18  Dowel X38-Dia Ax14 2
18 Cup point set screw X16-M5x10 2
20 Pan head screw ¥I2-M4xB 1
21 Pan head screw ¥32-M3xB 2
22 instrument head screw ¥29-M3,5x10 a
23 Socket cap screw ®13-MEx12 3
24 Fin %38-Dia 3x16 2 E
25 Woodnitf key XAOWD-1/Bx3/B 1 Dressing Arm
26  Push-rod end plate TR -nema 1
27 instrument head screw X28-M3xB 3 o
gg S”‘EF bt wpe ;l‘;*"”u [3;12 : 1 Dressingarm  {Metric) mm 12550 g
0 HNa - X32 M5 1 ; English)  711-0006E 1
a1 Coatid washar F11-0573 1 2" Clamp {for dressing arm)  711-0005 1
o 3 Clamp spring 711-0041 1
& T 4 Clamp nut 711-0018 1
5 Dreasing tool clamp screw  711-0054 1
& Anvi B563-0044 2
7 Handie BE3-D0418 1
\r 8 Dressing amm assy. 711-SA108M 1
A T ﬁ\ English or Metric 711-SAT0SE 1
5

30

27




;sing Tools and Attachments

Dressing Tool Setting Ring

o G R =

Cup point set screw
Setting ring {Metric bore)

Setting ring (English bore)

Assambly (English)
Assembly (Metric)

Part Numbar
K16-MBxB
711-0035M
711-0035
711-0035 Assy
711-0035M Assy

o e W

Body
Spigot

Body and spigot assembly  (Metric)
(English)

Screw steady and insert complets

Blas screw

Blas screw pad

Dressing tool post

Chisel point diamond

Rat-tail diamonds

Cup point screw
Socket head cap screw

Part Number

711-0038)
711-004p) 'o9EeEr

711-ATO1M
T11-ATO1E

651-0048A & 6B3-0409
B63-0410

6B3-0411

BE3-02T0

B83-0271

BB3-02568

BR3-02560

663-02560
X16-4BAX3/16
X13-2BAx1/2

B R I A L




0

r—

o LR -

llluminator
Part Number
lluminator complate 711-SA128CHEM
Ground glass G113
Filter glass G114
Bulb 6VIW MES 11mm  B63-L10
Paper gasiet 663-L00

=R

o

10

Factstor 2 Digital Read-out

DRO unit complete (2 micron unit)
Space pillar (32 mm L)
Sockat cap scraw
Washer

Cap head screw

Touch sensitive pane
[membrane switch)

DRO casa front

Factstor 2 PCB

Ribbon lead assembly
Brackel to extend DRO

Part Number
T11-54135
711-02846
X13-MBx50
A34-Dia 312
X13-M3x25

711-0580
T11-0578
711-8A138 33
711-84133
711-0454

FAETSTOR

il il e il

Wiring Sub-assembly

Radius setting slide SA50
T11-8A050

Transformer

1 Transformer 110
or
Transformer 240V
or
Transformer 240V Switch
2 Hluminator connector
3 DRO connector {Twist lock midgst cap)

Microscope cover SC85

Fart Number
T11-SA130V110

711-SA130V240
T11-5A130V240A

863-L13
711-0422

T14-5C065 (1 77

Radius setting slide
and radial index SA51
T11-3A051

Xa&y
trol
Dapth control slide m
Cross slide SADTS
T11-8A074




